Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Civic Center Donations for Civic Center x GUTS G League X Columbus Got Game Father's Day Summer Showdown
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept both financial and equipment donations from local business and organizations to be used for decorations and lighting equipment for the Father's Day Summer Showdown.
INITIATED BY:	Civic Center

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept both financial and equipment donations from local business and organizations to be used for decorations and lighting equipment for the Father's Day Summer Showdown.

<u>Background</u>: Several partners of the community are offering financial and equipment assistance as donations to purchase various equipment needs to facilitate a free community event centered around Esports.

<u>Analysis</u>: The Columbus Consolidated Government is requesting to accept financial and equipment donations to be processed for equipment and production costs.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: This will be at no cost to the City as they are private donations from various organizations.

Projected Annual Fiscal Impact Statement: None is expected.

<u>Legal Considerations</u>: Council must approve the acceptance of financial donations for this event.

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept financial and equipment donations from the community for the Father's Day Summer Showdown.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TO APPROVE AND ACCEPT FINANCAIL AND EQUIPMENT DONATIONS OF FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC FOR FATHER'S DAY SUMMER SHOWDOWN.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Consolidated Government to receive financial and equipment and production donations to from the public; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept financial and equipment donations from the public.

		
	e Council of Columbus, Georgia held on theneeting by the affirmative vote of ten members of said	_day
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Thompson voting Councilor Woodson voting		
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor	